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1

L x W x H

114/5” x 1 3/5” x 2”

215/8” x 1 3/5” x 2”

173/4” x 1 3/5” x 2”

283/8” x 1 3/5” x 2”

Name

Nuit 1x5

Nuit 2x5

Nuit 1x5

Nuit 2x5

Reference

ku95330_ , ku95340_, ku95320_

ku95334_ , ku95344_, ku95324_

ku95331_ , ku95341_, ku95321_

ku95335_ , ku95345_, ku95325_

Nuit Current

500mA

500mA

500mA

500mA

 

W

7.1W

14.7W  

7.1W

14.7W

nom.V

16.5V

33V

120-277V

120-277V

x

101/2”

202/5”

161/2”

27”

x/2

51/3”

101/5”

81/4”

131/2”

H
H

H

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS - SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
           RISK OF FIRE! - RISK OF SHOCK!

- INSTRUCTIONS PERTAINING TO A RISK OF 
FIRE OR INJURY TO PERSONS
- THIS LUMINAIRE MUST BE 
INSTALLED TO CONFIRM WITH NEC 
AND ALL LOCAL ELECTRICAL & 
BUILDING CODES & PRACTICES. 
TO ASSURE FULL COMPLIANCE 

WITH LOCAL CODES AND REGULA-
TIONS
- CONSULT WITH YOUR LOCAL 
ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR BEFORE 
INSTALLATION.
- DISCONNECT POWERSUPPLY 
BEFORE INSTALLING OR SERVICING  

WARNING -  to reduce the risk of FIRE OR 
INJURY:
- turn off power and allow to cool before 
servicing
- this luminaire can only be used with 
Kreon accessories
- if external power source or controller is 
needed, use only “Class 2” marked gears

Installation instructions for KREON - NUIT 
types:  ku953x0x, ku953x4x, ku953x1x, 
ku953x5x

          WARNING - READ ALL INSTRUTIONS - 
UNDERSTAND ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE 
STARTING INSTALLATION - SAVE THESE 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

Notice de montage pour KREON - NUIT,     
types:  ku953x0x, ku953x4x, ku953x1x, 
ku953x5x

           
           ATTENTION - LIRE ET COMPRENDRE 
TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT 
L’INSTALLATION - CONSERVER CES 
INSTRUCTIONS POUR DE FUTURES 
REFERENCES
            

            RISQUE D’INCENDIE!
            RISQUE DE CHOC!

- INSTRUCTIONS RELATIVES À UN 
RISQUE D’INCENDIE OU DE 
BLESSURE
- CE PRODUIT DOIT ETRE INSTALLÉ SELON 
LE CODE D’INSTALLATION PERTINENT, PAR 
UNE PERSONNE QUI CONNAIT BIEN LE 
PRODUIT ET SON FONCTIONNEMENT 
AINSI QUE LES RISQUES INHERENTS
- CONSULTER UN ÉLECTRICIEN QUALIFIÉ 

POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LES 
CONDUCTEURS DE LA DÉRIVATION SONT 
ADÉQUATS
- COUPER L’ALIMENTATION AVANT 
L’ENTRETIEN

ALERTE - pour réduire le risque 
D’INCENDIE OU DE BLESSURE:
- coupez l’alimentation électrique et 
laisser refroidir avant entretien
- le luminaire ne peut être utilisé qu’avec 
des accessoires de Kreon
- si la source d’alimentation est externe, 
utiliser seulement une auxiliaire “Class 2 

  

dimensions2

H

W

L

W

L

W

L

W

L

 L = 300

Nuit 1x5 gear exclusive

x = 268

 L = 550

x = 518

Nuit 2x5 gear exclusive

 L = 450

x = 418

Nuit 1x5 gear inclusive

 L = 720

x = 688

150 275

Nuit 2x5 gear inclusive
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cover screw holes with supplied tube plugs

installation
in case of recessed
mounting

use the supplied parallelogram shaped nuts
and screws with countersunk heads

fix the luminaire in the installed recessed profile
make correct connection with male

connector in luminaire

set the nut on top of the screw
after installation of the plasterkit

or recessed profile, follow the next steps4

installation
in case of surface
mounting3

drill 2 holes on a same distance 
from the powersupply (see table)

make sure that all holes are aligned

supply correct power from ceiling 
(see table) ATTENTION: switch power off 

while installing!

x

x/2x/2

min. 4”

x

connect female connector with 
strain relief to powersupply

and make connection with male 
connector in luminaire fix luminaire to ceiling

insert plugs

1. screw plasterkit on the octagonal 
junction- box size 4
2. pull wire through hole and finish with 
plaster

1.

2.




